
Count Name of the Company General Contact Person Designation
General Contact 

Numbers
General Inquiry email Company Address

1 Hayley's Fabric PLC Rohan Goonatilleke 0094 34 429 7100 rohan.goonetilleke@hayleysfabric.com 
Narthupana Estate, Neboda – Sri 

Lanka

2 Ocean Lanka (Pvt) Ltd Austin Au Director 0094 11 482 7100 austin@oceanlanka.lk
Bolck B, BEPZ, Walgama, Malwana, 

Biyagama

3 Teejay Lanka PLC Pubudu De Silva Director
0094  36 427 9517/ 

0094 36 427 9500
pubudud@teejay.com

Block D8-D14, Seethawaka Export 

Processing Zone, Avissawella

4

South Asia Textile 

Industries Lanka (Pvt) 

Ltd

Rohan Goonatilleke Director 0094 34 429 7100 rohan.goonetilleke@hayleysfabric.com 
No : 70,Felix R.Dias Bandaranayke 

Mawatha,Pugoda.  

5
Antler Fabric Printers 

(Pvt) Ltd

Charitha Wijerathne
Prasad Munasinghe

Business 

Analyst

DGM 

0094 11 261 4981-3 / 

0094 11 261 5844-5

charithaw@antlergroup.com

prasadm@antlergroup.com
170, Madapatha Rd, Piliyandala

6
Expo Industrial 

Engineering (Pvt) Ltd
Lloyd Fernando Director

0094 11 225 3073 / 

0094 11 225 4736
lloyd_fernando@expo.lk Phase 2, Katunayake EPZ

7
Teejay Lanka Prints 

(Pvt) Ltd
Pubudu De Silva Director 0094 36 427 0534 pubudud@teejay.com

Block D3, Seethawaka Export 

Processing Zone, Avissawella.

8
Screenline Holdings 

(Pvt) Ltd
Nishantha Kumara DIrector

0094 11 482 2900 / 

0094 11 291 7212
nish@screenlineholdings.com

No : 18/04, Thalwatte, Gonawala, 

Kelaniya.  

9
Coats Thread Exports 

(Pvt) Ltd
Jagath Liyanage Director 0094 11 556 5500 jagath.liyanage@coats.com

Level 08, HNB Towers, No. 479, T.B 

Jayah Mawatha, Colombo 10

10 A & E Lanka (Pvt) Ltd Sanjay Chandraratna Director 0094 11 472 6444 sanjay.chandraratna@amefird.com.lk
No. 67, Avissawella road, 

Welivita,Kaduwela.

11 Oxley Thread (Pvt) Ltd Ananda S Wijesuriya Director 0094 11 294 4100 asw@oxleythreads.com
Block C-4, Seethawaka Industrial 

Park, Avissawella

12
Avery Dennison Lanka 

(Pvt) Ltd
Lakshitha Dharmawansa GM 0094 70 555 5155 lakshithad@ap.averydennison.com Block B, EPZ, Biyagama

13 Shore to Shore (Pvt) Ltd Beauno Fernando Chairman/MD 0094 11 225 6600 beauno.fernando@shrtoshr.com EPZ, Katunayake

14
Soltrim International 

(Pvt) Ltd
Suren Abeysekera Director 0094 11 440 0575 suren@soltrim.com

45, Off Welikadawatta, Nawala Road 

Rajagiriya 

15

Wilins Spence 

Packaging Lanka (Pvt) 

Ltd

Yasantha Suriyapperuma Director 0094 11 486 5678-9 yasantha@wilkins.lk
No. 374/5, Gonahena Road, 

Kadawatha
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16
Fantasia Narrow Fabrics 

(Pvt) Ltd
Hameed Ashroff  Director 0094 11 272 8555 Hameed@fantasia.lk

7, Post masters Place, off Templers 

Rd, Mt. Lavinia.

17 Stretchline (Pvt) Ltd Niroshan Samarasinghe 0094 11 482 8111 Niros@stretchlinesl.com
Lot 89, BEPZ, Malwana, 

Walgama

18
Naturub Exports 

International (Pvt) Ltd
Tissa Eleperuma 

Mnaging 

Director
0094 38 223 5024-5 tissa@naturub.com  

105/1, Madupitiya Rd, Mahawila, 

Panadura

19 Intissel Lanka (Pvt) Ltd Sanjaya Weerasinghe Director 0094 11 273 9432-5 sweerasinghe@chargeurs-pcc.com 76B, Kawdana Attidiya Rd, Dehiwala

20 Noyon Lanka (Pvt) Ltd Ashiq Lafir Director 0094 11 476 1300 AshiqLa@noyonlanka.com 46/A, BEPZ, Walgama, Malwana.

21
PRYM Intimates Lanka 

(Pvt) Ltd
Vasu Wijegunawardena CEO 0094 11 476 1400 vasuw@prym-intimates.com.lk

Lot 16 & 17, Biyagama EPZ, 

Walgama, Malwana

22
MAS  SILUETA (PVT) 

LTD 
Ranesh Hadunhetti Director 0094 11 476 8000 raneshh@masholdings.com

Lot No. 14, Zone 1, BEPZ, Walgama, 

Malwana

23
T&S BUTTONS LANKA 

(PVT) LTD 
Samal Dissanaike CEO 0094 11 248 9400 samal@tsbuttonslanka.com 14, Block B, EPZ, Biyagama

24 YKK LANKA (PVT) LTD Chandana Director 0094 11 557 9200 Chandana@ykk.com.lk
LOT F6 F7 Seethawake Industrial 

Park, Awissawella

25
BEST PACIFIC TEXTILE 

LANKA LTD
Chaminda Silva 0094 37 454 8167 Chaminda_Silva@bestpacific.com Makandura, Gonawila

26
TRISCHEL FABRIC PVT 

LTD
Sahan Rajapakshe sahanR@trischel.com MAS Fabric Park, Thulhiriya

27
ECO SPINDLES (PVT) 

LTD

Kanishka Anushal 

Amarasinghe
CEO 0094 71 471 4415 anush@bpplholdings.com 

Level 17, Access Towers, 278/4, 

Union Place, Colombo 02

28 DYNAWASH LIMITED Shahid Sangani Director 0094 11 481 3666 shahids@dynawashlimited.com Block A, Biyagama EPZ , Malwana

29
BAM KNITTING (PVT) 

LTD
Amandha Fernando

Managing 

Director
0094 37 779 6900 amandha@bamknitting.com MAS Fabric Park, Thulhiriya

30

UNION COLOMBO 

INDUSTRIAL WASHING 

(PVT) LTD

Rajeeva Perera Director 0094 11 250 9391 rajeevaperera@unicol.lk 
No: 115, Pirivena Road, 

Boralesgamuwa

31
THOMAS KERSHAW 

LANKA (Pvt) LTD
Prasanna Haputhanthri

General 

Manager - Fin & 

Admin

0094 11 482 1653-4 prasannah@thomaskershawlanka.com No. 357, Handala Road, Wattala

32
PAN ASIA COLOURED 

YARN (PVT) LTD
Mufaddal Akberally

General 

manager
0094 11 232 3243 mufu@panasia.lk 109A, 1/1, Main Street, Colombo 11

33
ECONOPACK 

INDUSTRIES (PVT) LLTD
Royce de Costa 0094 77 105 4160 royce@econopackltd.com 

NO.101, New Galle Road, 

Bandaragama

34

Checkpoint Apparel 

Label Solutions Lanka 

(Pvt) Ltd

Priyantha Fernando
OPERATIONS 

MANAGER
0094 77 723 3893 priyantha.fernando@checkpt.com

NO.05 ST. Amthony Road, 

Kanuwana, Ja-ela

35
MAS Fabric (Pvt) Ltd - 

MATRIX
Palitha Liyanage CEO 0094 77 770 9743 palithaL@masholdings.com

MAS Fabric Park, Kurunegala road, 

Thulhiriya
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36

INTERNATIONAL 

TRIMMING & LABELS 

LANKA (PVT) LTD

Sumantha Fernando

REGIONAL 

MANAGING 

DIRECTOR

0094 11 277 5011 sumantha.fernando@itl-group.lk
NO.272/D, Hokandara Road, 

Thalawathugoda

38 STRETCHTEC (PVT) LTD Nihal Pathirage
Managing 

Director
0777356488 nihal.pathirage@gmail.com No.493/5, Makola North, Makola

C/o Joint Apparel Association Forum, No.107, Hunupitiya Lake Road,

Colombo 02. Phone: +94 11 2303782 Email: info@faama.lk Web: www.faama.lk 3 of 4 17/01/2023



The Fabric and Apparel Accessory Manufacturers Association (FAAMA) was established in 2003 and is the governing body of Fabric & Apparel 

Accessory Manufacturers. FAAMA consists of member organizations of ‘local’ manufacturers of fabric and garment accessories such as buttons, 

elastic, hangers, interlining, lace, labels, molded bra cups and underwire, packaging materials, threads, zippers and fabric.

With over 30 member companies in its fellowship, FAAMA is the unified voice of Sri Lankan fabric and apparel accessory manufacturers and helps 

the industry to identify opportunities and work towards improving logistics, policies, and infrastructure, enabling standardised regulation that 

avoids policy uncertainty within the industry, facilitating high infrastructure and trade assistance through innovation, promoting local investment 

and attracting Foreign Direct Investment (FDI).

FAAMA encourages and supports the fabric and apparel accessory manufacturing industry to be responsible – economically, socially, and 

environmentally. FAAMA’s overarching vision is an industry that can innovate, meet world-class standards and achieve global recognition.
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